### FORSYTH COUNTY JUVENILE CRIME PREVENTON COUNCIL MEETING

### FY 2020-2021

## December 7, 2020 1:00 PM via MS Teams

## **AGENDA**

Welcome I. Stan Clarkson, Chair Acceptance of Minutes from 10/19/2020 II. Stan Clarkson, Chair https://www.forsyth.cc/JCPC/assets/documents/10-19-20\_minutes.pdf III. **Updates to Forsyth County JCPC Website** Stan Clarkson/Kimberly Busse, Forsyth County a. Expanded information on the purpose of the JCPC b. The FY21 funding distribution plan c. Updated Chair and Vice Chair information on the Members page. d. Information and a link for how to apply for JCPC membership e. Agenda and Minutes of FY21 meetings on the Meeting Schedule page f. Information on the funding process and the monitoring process on the Funding Eligibility page. g. Updated DPS RFP IV. **Upcoming JCPC Program Monitoring** Stan Clarkson, Chair a. Monitoring Committee to review Programs 12-14 and 12-15-2020 b. Any JCPC Member wishing to assist, please let us know ٧. **Gang Assessment Committee Report** Jack S. Monell, PhD, MSW VI. **NC Department of Public Safety- Community Programs** Rich Smith, JCPC Consultant a. Consultant report VII. **Juvenile Justice Updates** Stan Clarkson/Keith Brown VIII. **Other Announcements** JCPC Council IX. **Adjournment** Stan Clarkson, Chair

# NOTICE OF THE FORSYTH COUNTY JUVENILE CRIME PREVENTION COUNCIL MEETING FOR DECEMBER 7, 2020

NOTICE is hereby given that the Forsyth County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council Meeting scheduled for December 7, 2020, at 1:00 p.m. in the Multi-Purpose Room (BC) on the fourth floor of the Forsyth County Government Center, 201 North Chestnut Street, Winston-Salem, N.C., will be conducted remotely, as allowed by North Carolina General Statute 143-318.13.

A copy of this notice shall be posted on the door of the Multi-Purpose Room (BC) on the fourth floor and also in the lobby on the first floor of the Forsyth County Government Center. A copy of the notice shall be sent to all who receive notification of any changes in the regular meeting schedule.

This the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020.

Stan Clarkson

11/30/2020

Stan Clarkson, Chair Forsyth County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

ATTEST:

—DocuSigned by:

Kimberly Busse

11/30/2020

Kimberly A. Busse, County Coordinator

Forsyth County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council